	Lord Templemore’s Estate circa 1840’s

	Townland – SALTMILLS (no map)

	Abstract
	Acreage (Irish)
	

	Farm No
	Tenants’ Name
	No of Lots
	Acres
	Roods
	Perches
	Total No of fields
	Grid Ref. no. as per ord. survey map
	Description 
	Remarks in pencil



	1
	Barron Richd.
	1
	57
	2
	09
	12
	1 to 3
40 to 46

50 51
	Arable & Pasture
42 Furze

43 & 44 Arable & Planting

45 Wood

46 & 50 Pasture
	

	2
	Castles Alexr.
	1
	19
	1
	03
	11
	99 to 109
	Arable & Pasture
	Accounted for
Now John Connors

	3
	Dwyer Robert
	1
	9
	2
	22
	9
	28 29 33 36 55 63 71 72
	Do.
	Accounted for
Now Mat. Power

63 belongs to Widow White

	4
	Foran Mathw.
	1
	3
	2
	16
	4
	87 to 90
	Arable
	Accounted for

	5
	Hayden Charles
	1
	5
	1
	27
	3
	47 48 49
	Arable & Pasture
	Now Mrs Barron1

	6
	Hearn Mathew
	1
	12
	0
	36
	10
	7 18
10 to 14 

30 to 32
	Arable
	Accounted for
Now Thomas Power

	7
	Hearn John
	3
	14
	3
	06
	12
	4 5 9 15 16 21 to 27
	Arable & Pasture
	Accounted for
Now James

	8
	Kelly Nichs.
	1
	2
	2
	09
	2
	38 39
	Arable
	Accounted for
Now John Gill

	9
	Kent James
	2
	10
	3
	13
	6
	34 35 54 
68 69 70
	Arable & Pasture
	Accounted for

	10
	Murphy Peter
	1
	15
	3
	10
	10
	85 86
91 to 98
	Arable & Pasture
	Accounted for
Now May Hew...
Govt. no 7 

	11
	Power William
	1
	1
	1
	15
	1
	58
	Arable
	Accounted for
Mow Mrs Barron
Now Jas. Fozle

	12
	Power Laurce/„
	3
	14
	1
	31
	7
	53 57 64 65 80 81 82
	Arable & Pasture
	Accounted for
Now Joseph



	13
	Power  Nichs
	3
	7
	3
	15
	6
	56 62 66 

67 83 84
	Arable & Pasture
	Accounted 
Now Joseph

	14
	Power Patk.
	1
	9
	2
	00
	7
	73 to 79
	Arable & Pasture
	Accounted for
Now Matt.

	15
	Templemore Lord widows’ Gards/;
	1
	1
	0
	17
	1
	52
	Arable & Pasture
	R. Barron

	16
	Walsh Patk.
	1
	3
	1
	31
	3
	59 60 61
	Arable & Pasture
	Accounted for 
Now in Jas. Doyle’s tot.

	17
	Walsh Simon
	2
	1
	3
	29
	2
	8 20
	Arable
	Accounted for
Now in John Hennesey’s lot 

	18
	Walsh John
	1
	6
	1
	13
	3
	6 17 19
	Arable 
	Accounted for
Now John Hennesey
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